Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet

HRG
TYPE

=

R AR AR ” A AR R AIA

HRG

May 20, 2024 ADC# TYPE May 21, 2024 ADC # TYPE May 22, 2024 ADC# TYPE May 23, 2024
GARCIA, ROGER 217855 PA  BALDURSSON, SIGURDR 115149  csz2  PATSALIS, ATDOM 261800 R BRANNON, TONY
LOPEZ, RUBEN 341067 pA  KNOTT, SAMUEL 084838 R BAYLES, CHED
COULTER, TREVOR 308434 PA  MEJIA, BALDEMAR 115111 R THURMAN, MARK
VARELAS, RENE 191436 cs1 STEWARD, KEVIN 147655 R  FISHER, KEITH
LEWIS, ROBERT 140009 csi VANDUINEN, TIMOTHY 246117 R SCHENALLY, PATRICK
PRADO, CRISTOPHER 350214 csit STRATFORD, KEVIN 157121 R  MEDEROS, JOSE
VILLAVICENCIO MONARQ, FRANCISCO 319557 R GUTIERREZ, MANUEL
LEWIS, WILLIAM 215952 R  PAINTER, GEOFFRY
PLOWMAN, SHAWN 343793 R CUSPARD, MARQUES
HERRERA, RICKI 352501 R  VITELA, JUAN
NEVARZ, MARIA 315134 R JOHNSON, GREGORY
MONTIO, MARICELLA 358070 R  PETERSON, DONALD
SEKAYUMPTEWA, SHAANDIN 243835 R GARCIA, CHRISTOPHER

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive
Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing
on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrangfthe accomrpﬁdatigy. .

~1 )
AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sjg‘r'i‘language },'ptﬁrprcy!r /By contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the
é

”~
6 .y y‘/
X et N A
Dated May 13, 2024 Signed: W e
CHAIRMAN

ADC #
082534
327590
179823
163424
324526
261584
348374
175703
204760
328958
221981
258258
338740
Legend:
PC Probable Cause
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase I
Cs2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Death
603L szi?tal Order by
M Modification
P Pardon
S Special Hearing
X Executive Session
T Training
RES Rescission




