

HRG TYPE	May 20, 2024	ADC#	HRG TYPE	May 21, 2024	ADC#	HRG TYPE	May 22 2024	ADC#	HRG TYPE	May 23, 2024	ADC#
R	GARCIA, ROGER	217855	PA	BALDURSSON, SIGURDR	115149	CS2	PATSALIS, ATDOM	261800	R	BRANNON, TONY	082534
R	LOPEZ, RUBEN	341067	PA	KNOTT, SAMUEL	084838				R	BAYLES, CHED	327590
R	COULTER, TREVOR	308434	PA	MEJIA, BALDEMAR	115111				R	THURMAN, MARK	179823
R	VARELAS, RENE	191436	CS1	STEWARD, KEVIN	147655				R	FISHER, KEITH	163424
R	LEWIS, ROBERT	140009	CS1	VANDUINEN, TIMOTHY	246117				R	SCHENALLY, PATRICK	324526
R	PRADO, CRISTOPHER	350214	CS1	STRATFORD, KEVIN	157121				R	MEDEROS, JOSE	261584
R	VILLAVICENCIO MONARQ, FRANCISCO	319557							R	GUTIERREZ, MANUEL	348374
R	LEWIS, WILLIAM	215952							R	PAINTER, GEOFFRY	175703
R	PLOWMAN, SHAWN	343793							R	CUSPARD, MARQUES	204760
R	HERRERA, RICKI	352501							R	VITELA, JUAN	328958
R	NEVARZ, MARIA	315134							R	JOHNSON, GREGORY	221981
R	MONTIJO, MARICELLA	358070							R	PETERSON, DONALD	258258
R	SEKAYUMPTEWA, SHAANDIN	243835							R	GARCIA, CHRISTOPHER	338740
1											

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated May 13, 2024

ed: _____CHAIRMAN

HAR Home Arrest Revocation CSR Revocation R Parole 412A Parole 412B HA Home Arrest AD Absolute Discharge CS₁ Commutation Phase I CS2 Commutation Phase 2 IDD Imminent Danger of Death Special Order by 603L Court Modification Pardon S Special Hearing X **Executive Session** T Training

Rescission

Probable Cause
Parole Revocation

Legend:

RES